
Milford Board of Education, 2023-2025

1st District 

Scott Firmender (R) 
sfirmender@milforded.org

1st District 

Christina Prete (R)

Minority Leader 
cprete@milforded.org

2nd District 

Susan Glennon (D)

Board Chair 
sglennon@milforded.org 

2nd District 

Meghan Doyle (D)

mdoyle@milforded.org

3rd District 

Una Petroske (D) 

Majority Leader 
upetroske@milforded.org 

3rd District 

Tracey Irby (D) 
tirby@milforded.org

4th District 

Cindy Wolfe Boynton (D) 

cwolfeboynton@milforded.org 

5th District
Loren Mahler (D)

lmahler@milforded.org

5th District 

Mike Smith (D) 
mikesmith@milforded.org
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4th District 
Tom Koba (D) 

tkoba@milforded.org

BOE Email Address:  mboemail@milforded.org




